LAFCO

Santa Barbara Local Agency Formation Commission

105 East Anapamu Street ◆ Santa Barbara CA 93101 805/568-3391 ◆ FAX 805/647-7647 www.sblafco.org ◆ lafco@sblafco.org

July 3, 2008 (Agenda)

Local Agency Formation Commission 105 East Anapamu Street, Room 403 Santa Barbara CA 93101

Formation of Santa Rita Hills Community Services District

Dear Members of the Commission:

The Commission on June 5 conceptually approved forming the Santa Rita Hills Community Services District and directed the staff to prepare a resolution for adoption at the next meeting.

The proposed resolution is enclosed for your consideration with terms and conditions that reflect the discussion at the last meeting.

It is recommended the Commission receive public testimony limited to the resolution and:

- 1. Determine the formation of the Santa Rita Hills Community Services District to be exempt from CEQA pursuant to CEQA Guidelines section 15378(b)(4).
- 2. Adopt the enclosed resolution approving the formation of the Santa Rita Hills Community Services District subject to the specific terms and conditions and approval by the voters.
- 3. Direct and authorize the staff to conduct the remaining procedures for the formation of the proposed District including presenting the matter to the Board of Supervisors to call the confirmation election.

Please contact the LAFCO office if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

BOB BRAITMAN Executive Officer